Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Innolux Display Corp.
Hon Hai Precision Ind. Co.,Ltd.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) $Sep.~1$, 2008	Street Address: 160 Kesyue Rd., Chu-Nan site, HsinChu Science Park
X Assignment	City: Chu-Nan
Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: Miao-Li Country: Taiwan Zip: 350
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗓 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,022,244 ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Foxconn International, Inc. Internal Address: Joseph Chung	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 X Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1650 Memorex Drive	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Santa Clara	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 95050	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>0600</u> Expiration Date <u>Jan,2012</u>
Phone Number: (408) 919-6137 Fax Number: (408) 919-8353 Email Address: joseph.chung@foxconn.com	b. Deposit Account Number
9. Signature: Signature Wei Te Chung (attorney on Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

P.03

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

FOXCONN

This Patent Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated on September 1, 2008 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between Hon Hai Precision IND. CO. LTD. ("Sellet"), with its principal office at No.66, Zhongshan Road, Tucheng City, Taipei County 236, Taiwan (R.O.C.) and InnoLux Display Corp. ("Buyer"), with its principal office at No.160, Kesyue Road, Chu-Nan Site, HsinChu Science Park, Chu-Nan 350, Miao-Li County, Taiwan (R.O.C.).

- A Seller hereby sells, conveys, transfers, assigns, and delivers to Buyer on the Effective Date, and Buyer hereby purchases and acquires from the Seller, all right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights, including without limitation: (a) the United States Patent No. 6,022,244 ("Patent"), and (b) all right, title and interest to sue or collect for past infringement of the Patents.
- For matters of provided herein, both parties agree to abide by terms and conditions of the Patent Assignment Agreement entered into on September 1, 2008 ("ORIGINAL AGREEMENT").
- 3. Both parties hereby confirm that this Agreement is made solely for the purpose of the recordation of the ORIGINAL AGREEMENT with the United State Patent Trademark Office ("USPTO"), and shall not affect the ORIGINAL AGREEMENT in any case.

SELLER:

Hon Hai Precision IND. CO. LTD

BUYER:

InnoLux Display Corp.

Name:

Director

Name: HC Tuan

Mannes LIC Inati

Title: Chairman & CEO